October 11, 2011

MEMORANDUM FOR HUMAN RESOURCE OFFICE

FROM: MR. DANIEL WHELCHEL, PRESIDENT/BUSISNESS MANAGER
TO: LT. DIAZ, HUMAN RESOURCE OFFICER/LABOR RELATIONS
SUBJECT: LOCAL 1636 UPDATED OFFICERS/STEWARDS LIST

1) Per article 6. G of the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA), the Union has authorized the following
Officers and Stewards to represent Army and Air Bargaining Unit Employees (BUEs).

2) Officers
a) President/Business Manager Daniel Whelchel (Army) dwhelchel_1636@Iliuna.ngdc.org
b) Vice President Kurtus Tenorio (Army) ktenorio3@gmail.com
c) Secretary Treasurer George “Kevin” White (Air) george.white.1@ang.af.mil
d) Recording Secretary Brock W. Good (Army) brock.good@ng.army.mil

3) Air Stewards

a) Gregory Moore gregory.moore@ang.af.mil

b) George “Kevin” White george.white.1@ang.af.mil

c) James McKelvey james.mckelvey@ang.af.mil

d) Christopher Benavidez christopher.benavide@ang.af.mil

(Note — not all Steward positions have been filled)

4) Army Stewards

a) Julian Gonzales Jr. julian.c.gonzales@ng.army.mil  Steward Army CSMS
b) Andrew Botello andrew.botello@ng.army.mil Steward Army FMS #1
c) LuisTellez luis.a.tellez@ng.army.mil Steward Army MATES
d) Tommy Wright tommy.wright2@ng.army.mil Steward Army AASF
e) Richard Wittie richard.wittie@ng.army.mil Steward Army FMS 3A

(Note — not all Steward positions have been filled)



LiUNA

National Guard Local 1636

5) Point of contact for this matter is Mr. Daniel Whelchel, President/Business Manager, Local 1636, via
email at dwhelchel 1636@liuna.ngdc.org .

Thank You,

Daniel Whelchel
President/Business Manager
LIUNA National Guard Local 1636



